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VOL .3.1 PG V9 

UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
IIILMER. TEXA. 

12-23-92 

Commissioners Court met in special session with all members present. 

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Tommy Eatherton to approve the minutes of the two 
previous meetings. Motion carried. 

The closing of Norman Newsome Road was discussed. A letter from the District Attorney. 
Tim Cone. was placed in the minutes. Motion by Tommy Eatherton seconded by David 
Loyd to close the road. Motion carried. copy attached. 

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by Tommy Eatherton to post a speed limit of 
25 MPH on Condor Road in Pet. #1. Motion carried. 

Motion by Tommy Stanley seconded by Tommy Eatherton to accept the resignation of 
Extension Agent. Cynthia Shattles. Motion carried. copy attached. 

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by Tommy Eatherton to accept the resignation of 
County Treasurer Vernon Vick. He recommended the court appoint his chief deputy. 
Myra Harris. Motion carried. copy attached. 

Motion by D~vid l.oyd beconded by Tommy Eatherton to appoint Myra Harris to the 
unexpired term of County Treasurer. Others applying for the position were Jack 
Newsome and Jo Ann Loftis. Motion carried. copy attached. 

A letter from Tim Cone stating that he did not want to be re-appointed to the 
Upshur County Rural Fire Prevention District was presented. The appointment of 
the members of the board was delayed for the time being. 

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by Tommy Stanley to approve the payroll for 
December. Motion carried. copy attached. 

Motion by Tommy Eathorton seconded by David Loyd to approve the payment of the 
bills now due. Motion carried. copy attached. 

A lease agreement between the county and James Crow was presented. This is to 
lease a building for the Justice of the Peace for Pct. 5 to conduct business. 
Motion by David Loyd seconded by Tommy Eatherton to accept the lease. Motion 
carried. copy attached. 

Randall Pritchett. with Design Graphics. met with the court to discuss the 
mapping for the 911 system. He stated that the cost to the taxpayers will be 
25% of the total for basic services. All deviations will be an extra charge. 
The system will be placed at the appraisal district office. Hotion by Tommy 
Eatherton seconded by David Loyd to table this for the next agenda. Hotion carried. 

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by Tommy Stanley to approve the permit application 
of Donald Allen to install a culvert within ROW of Wildwood Road. Hotion carried. 
copy attached. 

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Tommy Stanley to approve the permit application 
of Pritchett Water to install a water line within ROW of Aspen Trail. Motion 
carried. copy attached. 

Motion by Tommy Stanley seconded by Tommy Eatherton to approve the permit application 
of Goldston Pipeline Co. to make two pipeline crossings on Carnation Road. Motion 
carried. copy attached. 

Motion by Tommy Stanley seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve the permit application 
of Goldston Pipeline Co. to make a pipeline crossing on Snyder Addition Road. Hotion 
carried. copy attached. 

Motion by Tommy Eatherton seconded by David Loyd to approve the special road use 
agreement by William Robertson to haul logs on Persimmon Road. Hotion carried, 
copy attached. 

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Tommy Eatherton to approvs the special road 
use agreement by William Robertson to haul logs on Red Maple Road. Hotion carried. 
copy attached. 

Motion by Tommy Eatherton seconded by Caddis Lindsey to approve the special road 
use agreement by H & G Logging to haul logs on Armadillo and Cherokee Trace. Motion 

~------------------------------------------------------------------~ 
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carried, copy attached. 

Motion by Tommy Eatherton seconded by Gaddia Lindsey to approve the apecia1 road 
uae agreement by Lasco to haul 10ga on Giraffe Road. Motion carried, copy attached. 

Motion by Gaddia Lindaey aeconded by Tommy Eatherton to adjourn. Motion carried. 

,~--------------------------
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rIMCO:-1E 
CRIMINAL DISTRIC"'\' "".OR'EY 

TELEPHOSE: (903) 84J..s5U 
FAX: 9Ol-l4J.U61 

Criminal District Attorney 
405S, TITUS 

Judge Everett Dean 
Commissioner's Court 
Post Office Box 730 
Gilmer, Texas 75644-0730 

urSIIUR COUSTY 
GIL!\U:R. n:XAS 75644 

December 21, 1992 

Re: closing of Norman Newsome Rd. in Pet. '4 
Dear Judge Dean: 

I have reviewed the above referenced matter and it 
appears to me that if indeed the road has not been maintained 
for a period of 25 years that it is my opinion that the 
county needs to make an entry on the minutes of the Court 
that it is requested that the old public road be closed, that 
it has not been used or maintained and this action must be by 
the unanimous votes of all elected commissioners before it 
can be closed. If this procedure is followed, then it is 
officially closed. You just need to adequately document the 
actions in the minutes of the Court. I have provided some 
excerpts from the County Road and Bridge Act that set out the 
Authority of the Court in such matters. If you have any 
further questions regarding this matter, please feel free to 
contact me. 

Thank you for your cooperation and attention. 

Sincdr..-ly .... _ ... /~ 
~ 

\..0 
N ,- C":l ,,' PI 
n 

Cr/ 
Tim Con. 

N 
n W 
~-TC/mb 
~~ -0 .... :x .., ~ 

~ ... , ..... 
-0 ~ c."": &" -0 .... 0'\ 

C'i 
('~ 
(~,' 11 

.:: x." 
-I).~--<, r 

P1 
"(/)0 .-:::t: , '1> 
:0;"': 
;;;: 

i 
1 
j 
; 
I , 
j 

I 

I 

\ 



[ 

i 

t 
l 
• r 

----------~- .--~--- - - -- -- ---. - -'- -- . 

'(,j ""ot',JIJI. tn .. :.') , . 
f • ..:rh --:~~~ ""·::!vt~.l!:!":';"c.,' f;.~'i" inl ~n~·s .y 

CMI;' STATUTES'" ~.ldJJ !e
J
.; ~·.!n" (:, 

:,.!::'C" ~"J)"~ ..... :~L·'V 
~1.: 1!~ b-1 .... f'tJir()~ l:.y •.. ,ro' t k'· ' ,~ ',)!! vt.n· br.(t"l ~li':!I f r. {}.; 

;~, q:.It' • ," r.. ,.,0,)" 'to f""" '1'.rT'!:,Al'"lr,\ r.,· r- ,," •• c ":..::'" ...... j, '':' 

t.~""'iJ; ",I ~ l1~ROADS. BRIDqES,.~Ji·ERRIES> ~ ~il'.· 
'"(4 ).; f''' •• r~ "d f'; J'~·.·1~ .J: , ~ (l.J ,L, ~ {).1 lJ.!.1' ..,1(1·,) w."r..r..: •• IL ~.~ .":~:-~ 'i.e. ('IJ l:;'lJ'~~ 

1 .... J oi, L .. l~/.~J":..H"o.. '..,."o.i "'w'Co'" " • .: ":':-'lIiecs _" __ 1 .,!....:..-b· .(.o~.A t,l ••• :" l1.8 ........ . or "lIIQa..... mpu~ lUll -.- ~\; ..... ";':: ...... , ~-H .. i_ II: 

WES'lL\ W lupplemeDlI 10ur lepl rueareb In man)' waJl. . WESTLA W allan JOu to " " 
..... ." • update ),0W' rueareb with the ma.t"eUrnDt'lnfonnation .... :' • ;.:' v',. " ..•... , :. ~L 

• expaDCI JOIU' 1ibr&r7 with additional reao~ I' r'" " " , 1 • 

DC I:"":" _. retrlev. direct b1atorJ. precedential hlatory and parallel cltatioDi with the IDita-Cite . 
HrTicI, I ., ~ I·' " " '. '- ... 

F ... _ lnformatioD on Dlin, WESTLAW to .upple~nt JOur reaearch. - the WESTLAW 
EIectroDIc Reaearch Guide, wlucb folioWi the Preface. , .' ,. '. ,. , 
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. , " CBAPl'ER TWO-ESTABLISHMENT OF COUNTY ROADS ' 
.,,:~:-,' I ' .. _ ", I ! I' •• !" 

...... f • Artiell :, ...• : 'f ... "-;' 

8702-1. Count)' Road and Bridll Act. 8702-& Contracta for joint p&)'DI8IIt of Ill" 
8702-1. Contracta for ExpeDiOI of ExteDdIna _ ., pe .... of rotd coDllz'Uction and izn. 

" - • " Farm-IO-Market Road.' plOYement.· . , 

:~~ ~ :n=;::..~ ~vIa.1oD ,8711b ~ 871&-1 •. Re~td.. 
" , ...... :. ~ .,', 

" . ~, Croll Refereneel ' - , 
. r 'I:: , .' I ,.,' -;. • 

, Contracta with fldlNJ IOftfIIIIIIDt for joint· ImPfOftllllnta In countlea of 280,000 to 280,000, 
_tnICtiOD of -.II, br\dpI and othtr count)' _ V.T.e.A. Local Governmant Cod', I 270.006. 

, , , 
Art. .701. Repealed b:r Ada 1983. 88th !Ar •• p. 1628. ch. 288. t Z. elf. Sept. 1. 

1883 
IIWorical and Statuto17 Not. 

! ' lIN, _. art. 87OJ-1, I 1.001. . , 
Art. .701-L Countr Road and Brldp Act .. ,' . . . . 

.. CIIAPl'ER 1. GENERAL P~V18I0.NB 
. Short 11U. ", ...... ." ,J. .' 

V) Sec. 1.001.. ThII Act may be cited u the Count)' Road and Brldit Act.' , 
~I.:r~....::r' • ,,' • 

~I~ _N::! S CRAPl'ER I. POWERS OF COmRaSIONERS COURT 
-::.')---, 's ~f"'~'-.J if'~ ,UBCHAPTER A. CREATING OR DISCONTINUING ROADS - .... ~.~. 

t._ 'I-. 
~;' - (\,I 

;;) r~:' ~ laid out and eatabliahed accordinr to law are declared to be public roada. . • 
-(:5 t: -; 1 
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Art. 6102-1 

Court AuthorilT 
See. 2,002. (a) The commisslonel'll court IhaII: 

ROADS, BRIDGES. a FEIUUES ontM n. 

(1) order that public ro:lda, be laid out"opened, diaeontlnued; cloaecl, abandonee!, ftA:&tecI, 
or altered except that: !........ 'J .. " • .:. '- ~... ~o.J 

(A) a public road may not be dlncontinued until a new road deaJtnated by the 
commissioners court u a replacement road Is ready, to repbte It; 

(B) a public rond may not be clo3ca; ab:llldoned, and'vkated,"nQ; ~;1t be altered 
except to ahorten the distance from end to end, unless the action to be taken be by 
unnnimoUJ vote of all e!ecwd commb:!oncr8i.. and_.\~ ....... ,i'_~ ,('1"'1 -~-"",'~.""'>'l)..."'ftU 

(C) lUI entin! rU'tlt~l~ts or Iccond-cl::.sa road m!!.y not be dillcontinued, tloaecl, or 
abandoned except on "~c:ltion or nonuse for a period of three years: and _ ... ~'.,. 

(2) assume control of streeta and alle)'lln all citiea and Incorporated tom that have DO 
acbve de facto municip31 government. • ' v ,- .. 'c' - , :... '1. ' 

(b) The commissioncnI court may: ,"' ... '. 0" ,".~ .... ',. ", c~'" 

(1) make and enforce all reasonable and neceslllllY mlea and ordera for the conatruetioD 
and maintenance of public roada except u prohibited by laW; • 

(2) bire the labor and purchue the machinery and equipment needed to conatruct and 
maintain public roads; and " , , . 

(3) use any necc5sary material most convenient to build, repair, or maintain publlc 
roads regardlc38 of the location' or extent of the material, '",',' 'J,. -, - .~, -_ ....... 

(e) Under the following procedure, the commissioners court may condemn the material 
necessary to build, repall', or maintain public roads, but only if the owner of the material 
rejects what the court determines to be a fair price:, I r'" _ , 

(1) commissioners appointed by the court'to condemn the'materlaJa ,ball bold a bearinr 
and fix a fair and re:lSonable value for the material based on the current method for 
pricing or valuing the material; ~ "'~"':J -~; :-' ,~ 

(2) compensation awarded by the commissioncnI for material ,ball be paid to the owner 
or depoSIted WIth the county treasurer to the credit of the owner, and when so paid or 
depoSIted the county shall have the right to enter on and use the material; If the owner or 
the county is not sati.qfic<i with the compensabon awarded, the owner or the county ma,. 
appeal u in condemnation cases; and 

(3) the commissionenl appointed to condemn the property are entitled to receive $2 for 
each dsy they mny be Involved in condemning the material Involved, to be paid out of the 
same fund from which payment Is made for materlaJa OD the order of the commiaalonera 
court. III. , ... I .,.J tl II ~ 'J, 

(d) If mnterlalls needed (or the general system of county b1ehwBya, payment .hall be 
made from the road and bridge fund or from <.he proceeds of any county Issue of bonda. 
If mo.tcnll.l is to be used for the benefit of any dcfmcd dilltrict or politlcallubdivision of 
the county, the cost of the matcr131 ahall be paid from th:lt district or lubdivision'. funda 
&rlBing througb the lale of bonda or the collection of special taxes. 

(e) It a commisnioncnI court, acting either upon the request of one or more parCea or 
on its own Initintive, by order closes, ab!Uldona, and vacates a public road or part thereof, 
no property owner aball be entitled to enjoin the entry or enfcrcement of said order unlesa 
the property owner might otherwise be entitled to' acld Injunctive relief because the 
property of luch owner abuts the portion. of the road, being. closccl, abandoned, and 
vacated or because ingress or egreas to such Owner'1 {:"?!Xlrty Is only avaUable by use of 
laid portion of the subject road; provided, bowever, th:3 8ub~ection aball not deprive a 
property owner wbcae property abuts the .ubject road at a point other thIUI the portion of 
the road being clozed, abandoned, and ve.clJ,ted of any right to leek damages, If any, 
proximately tlIuscd by any depreci:ltion In the value of the, owner'1 property or by any 
Impairment of the owner'. right of Ingrelll and egreaa to the Owner'1 property, Title to 
the public road' or part thereof that Is closed, abandoned, and vacated and that abuta an 
owner'. property, to the center line of the road, veata, on the date the order Is Ililled b, 
tho county judge, In IUch abuttinr prope~ C!wner. A copy of the order lball be tOed of 
record In the deed reconla of the countt and .haD act " the otflclal lnatrumtllt of 
conveyance from the countt to the abuttlnr properlJ ownet.~·· ,'" ,,' ',." .... ''''. 

2 
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\rut C ) I Fa '1c161 
)tOAU:lo BIUDGES. A n:r.r.m& 
'l'IIle.UI 

(f) AA uaed ill thla lubcMpter: 
~ (l)."Dbcontlnu." mn.na to dillcon 
!. (2) .. Ab:u:t!on" lD~ to ~l!r.qubh 
or (JI)' "viC:lte'" inC3III' to teiml:·.:lte tl-. 
CQlIIIIIIBaloner& comt_ of .. county" 

c. ~;~,- A,,~ror 

Sec. 2.003,,' <al Citizena ma,. apply 
~~ntlnl to the commbsloncra cour 
J (1) el~h\ \J.ndownera In the precinct 
uiat:..'li road; or ~"' '0 ., • • 

r (2) one landowner III the preclllct 
.. (h) The petlt:on must Ipdfy the 
road or a ro~d to be d::;contlnued. 
, (e) Befo~ the comml:~!onel"l co~ 
4eacn'bcd b7 Sub!ection (a) of this ," 
Inten\ to apply by a written advertl::, 
and at two other p\w!l III the 
_it. ,0" OJ" 1 • ~Oal! 

~. ~ i~ (~) N~'ror.ds orderd 
i1ll'Y of view, appe)ntcd b7 the court. 
order the cooperation of the county ~ 
describe the road to the ereate1l\ a 
containing the field notes, lurY~ or' 
the next tenn of the court. 
" (h) Wh~n juries of view are appoll: 
to the Ib;rif! dupUcate col'iea of the 
da the e~~otntll'cnt was made. en. 
Ih!riff ,h;ll lerve the order on esc; 
appointee', uaunl pbce of ~ .. 
20tlI day after the day be receIVeR tl 
duplicate copies, ltati.'ll the date a 
JDake the service, An7 person lUI 

rfonn the lervice required of bil 
faUurt the lum of SlO, to be recov· 
attorney In the IIIIme of the county 
, (e) The jurara ,tw.U rlnlt take thl " 

do lolemnly ,we3l' that 1 
-ord-e-r -to""'ua dil'C\:ted from the cu:: 
affection, malice or br.tred. to 
, (d) 'The jury ,ball \E,ue a wri~ 
the road or wben they 'IVil1 18'csa t: 
notice aball be served on each I&nd 
road may run, Dot bter tb:.n the £i 
II .. nonresident of the county, th 
publi:lbed In the countt. 'The DOti< 
weekll, and the road ma7 ~ HI 
publi3binl ,hall be paid u directe 

(e) At the time .tated In the not 
the jury a written .tetement of th 
the road, and the jury ,ball procet 
the clalmAnt'a .tetement with \til 
and ordera the road to be opened 
jurJ and the claimant'. .tatemen 
compenaatlclll for ~~~: 
MCUn4 by .pedaI_ ....... ""WI 

-
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.!~ !ZE&~GnW Art. 670~1 
IItkll. 
a (t) AlIIM4ID thlI.ubchapter:.. ,: ! ~'f ·"'·.ri:c ";. t' : .• '~ ·!"o In''1T'i~'' ~rl' ~) o':i'~" 
,. (l)."D!aoont!nu." lIlWlI to dlaeont!nu the malDteIIIIIct of • public road.. ~ .. , :., ,. 
II (2). "Abandon" mCIlIII to Nllnqulah tilt public'. rl(ht of warlD and UII of • public io&d. 
, (a( ltV w.teW meW f.o teiinlnate the exlatene. of a public road bi dIroct action' of the 
eommiaaioner& court of a county. i' •••• ' ..... 1 .. t.. ..... ~\ 'to .... 1 • , • :- , ... I1r'".,". (t .!..'··~ .. ·:l" 
• ~ ........... • ~ .. • _' .,.' •• " ',' ;' _"I (" J - ') 

.,.- . AppIJIq'" New ..... or 110M Chanaw 
II Sec. 2.00a.,. (a) CltIzena may app17 for • new road or • ehInat ID an exlatlq road b7 
pNMntlna to the C01IImiulonera court. petition aimed by: .- -'.1 &~: ~'i ...... rr.r ;'" .,' 
J (1) .~ht Iandownerain the precinct If the ~u .. t II for a new road or to d!Icontinu. an 
exiltinrroad; or i~... ()IL" ;'~, 1:- 111 ' ...... ,. I.t,-- • ,\~)' .JJJ .J'L'" t""I) •• 

r. (2) one landowner in the precinct if the ~ueat II for a change II: a road. '. A b .~', .., 
~ (b) The petitlon muat specify the beginning and terminatlon pointe of a proPosed new 
road or a road to be discontinued. ' - -- -'" " ., , . , n .• '" . I" 
• (e) Before the commbalonera court' may' gri.nt an order based "on an appUeatlon 
described by Subzectlon (a) of this lectlon, the appUcanta muat fint ![!ve notice of their 
Intent to apply by a written advertisement of their Intent posted on the courthouBe door 
and at two other placea in the viclnIty of the route aflected for at least 20 daya. 
!.of', • J - ,"\ ,. - •• .. .. , t ,I • 

• ).., _ " . , .. LaJInI Out New RoaIIa '11111')' of View . ,", . 
• Sec. 2.004.. (a) New l'OIIdl ordered by the commissionera court muat be laid out by a 
fury of view, appointed by the court and consisting of five Ia1ldownen. The court may 
order the coopel'l!.tiO!l of the county surveyor. The jury of view ahalllay out, lurvey, and 
'describe the rood to the gre:ltest advantage of the pubUe and make a written report 
containing the field !lotes, surveyor description of the road, and the jury'. proceedings to 
the next term of the court. -' , , " 
,. (b) When juries of view are appointed, the clerk of the court shall make out and deliver 
to the aheriIl duplicate copic. of the appolntiI'g order not later than the 10th day after the 
day the appointment waa made, endorsing OD those copies the date of the order. The 
ahemf ahallaerve the order on each juror In person or by leaving one of the copies at the 
appointee', usual place of abode. The shemf shall make the service not later than the 
20th day after the day he receivel the copies and shall make his return to the clerk on the 
duplicate copies, stating the date and manner of service or the cause of hia frulure to 
make the aervice. Any person summoned as a luror of view who fnila or refuses to 
perform the aervice required of hun by law as a juror forfeita and shall pay for eacb 
failure the sum of $10, to be recovered by judgment OD motJon of the district or county 
attorney In the name of the county. , . ' . 
" Ie) The juron ,hall fll'8t take the following nath: "1, _-."._ . ....,........,,.....,,.-:-:.......,-,...--,_ 
--:-__ , do aolemnly swear that I will lay out the road now directed to be laid out by the 
order to VI dlrcct.ed from the commbsionen court, according to law, without favor or 
affection, malice or hatred. to the beat of my aloll and knowledge. So help me God." 

(d) The jury ahall iaaue a written notice of the time when they will proceed to layout 
the road or wben they will asscss the damages Incidental to the opcnin g of the road. The 
Dotice ahnll be lerved on eacb landowner, his Blient, or attorney, through whose land the 
road may run, not later than the ruth day before the day Bet in the notice. If the owner 
II a nonrezldcnt of the county, the notice may be given by publication In a newspaper 
publisbed In the county. The notice-must be publwhed once a week for four consecutive 
weeka, and the rozd may be established after four weeD' publication. The cost of 
pubhahlnll' shall be paid as directed by the judgment of the court. .. • , 

(e) At the time ltared in the notice or previous to that tlme, the owner may present to 
the jury a written atatement of the dllmngea claimed by him, incidental to the opening of 
the road, and the jury shall proceed to assess the damagea, returning Ita asaensment and 
the claimant'. ,tatement WIth Ita report. If the commis~ionen court approves the report 
and orden the rond to be opened, it shall consider the assessment and damages by the 
jury and the claimant'. ltatement and allow to the owner just damages and adequate 
compellllation for the land taken. When the damagea and compen!lll.tion are paid or 
eeeured by lpeclal depoait with the county treasurer to the credit of the owner and after 

8 
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Texas 
Agricultural 
Extonslon 
Service 

December 15, 1992 

county Judge Everett Dean 
P.O.Box 790 
Gilmer, Texas 75644 

Dear Judge Dean: 

VOL J'Z PG 

The T_ AIM ~Ity BY'_ 

P. O. Box 730 
Gilmer, Texas 75644-0730 
(903) 843-3083 

This letter will serve as my resignation as county Extension 
Agent-Home Economics for Upshur County effective January 22, 1993. 
I will be transferring to the same position in Perryton, Texas for 
Ochiltroe county to begin work on January 25. 

I appreciate the support you have given to the office and your 
personal support of me. I have enjoyed the 18 years of service 
here, the people, and I hope the I have made a difference while I 
was in the county. 

CCI Sue Farris 
Tony Douglas 

Sincerely, 

~>M~ 
Cynthia Shattles 
County Extension Agent-Home Economics 
Upshur County 

The T .... loaM UnlYlrslty BY'_. U 8 Dtparlmtnlol Agrlcu_ •• nd ... County CommI"'-t COUIII 01 T .... CooptrI .... 

I---_______ --L 



Texas . 
Agricultural 
Extension 
Service 

December 15, 1992 

-----'-------------

Tho le_ MM um-Ily IIY'*" 

P. O. Box 730 
Gilmer, Texas 75644-0730 
(903) 843-3083 

To the Upshur County Commissioners Court: 

This letter will serve as my resignation as county Extension 
Agent-HE for Upshur County effective January 22, 1993. I will 
transfer to the same position in Ochiltree county on January 25, 
1993. 

I have enjoyed working with and for the citizens of 
County. The county is a wonderful place to work and live. 
that their lives have been improved and enriched because 
educational programs I presented. 

Sincerely, 

~~~ 
Cynthia Shattles 

Upshur 
I hope 
of the 

county Extension Agent-flome Economics 
Upshur County 

cc: Sue Farris 
Tony Douglas 
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fILED 

VERNON VICK 
REX A. SHAW 

COUHTY CL~n}\ 
COUNTY TREASURER 

U~.HU" COUNTY 

GILMER. TEXAS 

December 09, 1992 

92 DEC 23 PM 12: 46 

6Y ____ _ 

CfPlJrr 

Upshur County Commissioners Court 

Gentlemen, 

I regret to inform you tha 1992 will be my last day 
as County Treasurer. My docto~~~~~~~~~rement was to my best 
interest for a normal, healthy life. 

I have enjoyed working with each of you, and I think as a team, we 
have done a good job for Upshur County. 

I know it is your job to appoint a replacement for my unexpired 
term. but I would like to make a recommendation to the Court. I think 
my chief deputy. Myra Harris, is the best qualified person available. 
She hus worked for me seven years, for a total of eleven years with the 
County. She has worked closely with me on investments, and every other 
duty performed by the office, and she has worked with the computer 
system since ita installation in 1983. 

Again, I would like to say how much I have enjoyed working with 
you, individually, and aa a Court. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

,-j)~ ~ 
Vernon Vick 
Upshur County Treasurer 

c.c./file 

.----------------- -----

----------------------" 
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• 
VERNON VICK 

COUNTY TREA8URER 

U ... HUJI COUNTY 

GILMER. TEXAS 

12-16-92 

UPSBtJR comrrr CCHlISSIOREllS COURT 

GmITLI!HEII. 

fILED 
REX A. SHAW 

COUNTY ClER~\ 

92 DEC 23 PH 12: 35 
: 

'8Y _____ _ 
~ CEPUTY 

AS lOU All CONSm!llIBG A UPLAC!KENT roa TBI NOW IlETUING comrrr 

ftlAS1JUIl. I WOULD LID TO APPLY roa TBI POSITION. PLEASE IlEKEKBER 

Kf WOU EXPERIENCE AND IHOWLEDGE or TBI COMl'UTEIl SYSTEM. I WOULD WOU 

JWU) TO DEl TBI GOOD RELATIONSHIP WITH YOU AND EACH COUNTY OFFICE. 

CCI.EVEIlETT DEAlI. C01JRTl JUDGE 

SINCERELY lOURS. 

~~ 
'mU~s 

GADDIS LINDSEY. COHKISSIONEll PCTIl 
TOMMY L. STAHLEY. COHKISSIONEll PCTI2 
DAVID LOYD. COHKISSIONEll PCTI3 
TOMMY EATBEllTON. COHKISSIONEll PCTI4 
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CERTIFlCA1ES III UCENSElI 

Li,' bert 1ft, IPtClal Licta,., tadl., Ctrtlflca\., that yau wiSh t. bay. cGft,ldertd far thl, jab. 
Lk .... lttrUflcab tad thl uti ,I. rtc:.htd thlll I' , 

£IIlUI'/IENT HISTORY 

ILl., b.low prt, •• t Iftd pa,t "plaY'lnt, b.glnnlng with ,our .o,t !'Iclnt l.ploYlr. 

~ 1. III.. Iftd Addrm I' CnplIIY U 1>'S b 11 r C c:> l! t.\ -\ ~ 
, T,pl I' hllnm ~ DCo\ O,N,).9bWo,M. Suplr¥lsor 1J0J\.!'Mn, Uq'b Tlhphonl 90:V~ ~ a -3o§ 3 
1 EJploytd fro, J - , 1- q I " ~b' SIal- Stirling IIhry tto .g1,So Ending IIlary ',:=;!9 t ~~~ 

I
, RIIIII for Lmlng t\\ I ~ 

.......... _,.dI .. *"bA~4htf.' !l.WMtlIlS (A(!i<J.m.W~ ~IiI-JfU' llJ~t,,~ TI)s: 
t Lf~j cktJl ~'u-(a.~:e.os J.:h') f J 

I 2. lilt. and Addnn .f eolplllY , a 

3-

.. 

Typ. .f h,la'I' Supervisor _________ _ Tllephone ______ _ 

E,ploytd fro, 
_______ to _______ _ Starhng salary ___ _ Ending IiIliry ____ _ 

Rilion fIr Lllvlng 

Delcrlbe the .ark 'au dldl 

IIItI IIId Addnn If eolPiny 

TyPi If h,lnlsl Super¥lsor _________ _ 

[,playtd fI'Il ________ '1 _______ _ Stirling sallry ____ _ 

Rlilln for Lllvlnl 

Describe thl .ark ,al dldl 
~ 

III .. tad Addrll' If eolplllY "., ..., 
-. 
-< 

.' <' , 

:-: ..... N 
w 

TyPi .f hllnlll Suplr¥hor _________ _ Telephont U1 

Elplo,td frol _______ to _______ _ StarUng IIlary _____ Ending uhry ____ _ 

RIIIOII 'or L .. vinl _":':"":" ________________________________ _ 
Dllcrlbt th. lIOn 'au dldl _______________________________ _ 

I btr.b, Ilv. p.rll"lolI tl contact th •• lploy.1'S Iisttd lbov. conctrnlng I, prlar work experience. ~ • 

, Signed ~ @Df'tM 

If "If" it • particulll' IIploy.rll', ,o. dl lot wish IS " contact, phIS. Indlclt. IIhlch ant hI. _____________ _ 
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I JACK P. NEWSOM VOL ~ J PG '?:: 

Route I, Box 24 Z~ ~ 
Ore City, Texas 75683 

(903) 968-8692 

OBJECTIVE, Seeking the position of UPSHUR COUNTY 
TREASURER. 

EXPERIENCEI November, 1991 to June, 1992 

THIOKOL CORPORATION, Marshall, Texas. 
Contract operator of Longhorn Army Ammunition 
Works that produces flares, hand held aignal., 
and large illumination devices. 

Accountant/Financial Analystl Duties involved 
the tracking of product line activity for pro­
gram managers and producing unit cost, manpower 
and subassembly monthly reports. Special assign 
-ments were to audit the accounta payable and 
cost accounting sections for a yearly required 
government procedure compliance. Reporting wae 
done on a personal computer using LOTUS 1-2-3 
and EXCEL software. 

February, 1981 to September, 1991 

LONE STAR STEEL COMPANY, Lone Star, Texas. 
Manufacturer of oil country tubular goods, 
flat-rolled and specialty tubing products. 

Mill Staff Accountantl Primary duties inVOlved 
all fixed asset accounting and project tracking 
and accounting. Other duties included general 
ledger and accounts payable accounting. Special 
assignments required interfacing with payroll, 
engineering, purchasing, computer operations, 
and serving as the plant telecommunications 
coordinator. Accounting and reporting were 
done on a personal computer using LOTUS 1-2-3 
and MULTIMATE word processing software. 1 
converted a manual fixed asset record keeping 
system to a IBM AS/400 system. 

January, 1980 to January, 1981 

W.O. MEDLIN & ASSOCIATES, Longview, Texas. 
Oil and Gas Consultant. 

General Office Managerl Duties included all 
accou~ting and personnel functions. 

September, 1978 to December, 1979 

PRESTON STATE BANK, Dallas, Texas. 
Banking and major credit card services. 

Marketing Supply Representativel Duties 
involved providing forms and equipment to all 
credit card customera. 

~------------------------------------------------------~ 
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Nev.olI, Jack P. 

EDUCATION. 

INTERESTS. 

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT TYLER, Tyler, Texas. 
HBA candidate having completed twelve hours 
of graduate studies and six hours of inter­
mediate accounting as an undergraduate. 
GPA of 3.0 for graduate studies. 

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON, Arlington, 
Texas. 
B.B.A. - Hanagement, 1976-1978. GPA 3.35. 

KILGORE COLLEGE, Kilgore, Texas. 
A.S. - Business, 1974-1976. GPA 2.94/3.0 Bcale. 
Phi Theta Kappa - Honorary Society. 

ORE CITY HIGH SCHOOL, Ore City, Texas. 
Graduate, 1970-1974. Valedictorian. 

Active member of the First United Hethodist 
Church of Ore City, former Chairman of the 
Administrative Board, former Chairman of the 
Council of Ministries and former Lay Leader. 

CO-Executive Director of the Hiss Lake O' The 
Pines Scholarship Pageant for the past twelve 
years. 

Hember of the Board of Directors for the State 
Association of Local Hiss Texas Scholarship 
pageants for the past four years and involved 
in the creation and conduct of the Miss Teen 
Texas Scholarship Pageant for the past two 
years. Elected to the office of Secretary 
in January, 1992. 

Notary Public and member of the National !lbtar~ 
Association for the past six years. <-0 0 -,. 
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December 16, 1992 

Jack P. Newsom 
Route 1, Box 24 
Ore City, TX 75683 
(903) 968-8692 

The Honorable Everett Dean 
County Judge of Upshur County 
P.O. Box 790 
Gilmer, TX 75644 

Dear Judge Dean, 

The report in the Gilmer Mirror of the retirement of our 
county treasurer, Mr. Vernon ViCk, was sad news in that our 
county would be losing a very effective public official. 

I am submitting my resume for consideration by the County's 
Commissioner Court for appointment to his office for the 
remaining two years of his term. I feel that my education, 
prior work experience and leadership in local community 
activities would make me an excellent candidate for this 
important position. 

My background includes a BBA in management, over ten years 
of accounting involving large and small computer systems, 
leadership in my community and being a lifelong county 
resident. I will make myself available for a personal 
interview at any time to your convenience. 

Sincerely yours, 

8U~ P. (1,./.I)vON 

Jack P. Newsom 

Enclosure 

JPNljpn 

-.:..J' ,'-"""-' _ ..... """'.'--_________________ • __ •• ,- " •• - •• 
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RElIJRK TO TI£ tMTY TREllSllRER'S IJfICE 
UUIISE PRINT PlAIlt.YI 

~II ________ ~J~o~A~n~n~L~o~f~t~is~ __________________________________ _ 

12-21-92 O'h ______ _ 

Soclll Slc~rlty 1456-58-3578 

P. O. Box 642 Prlnn\ IIddrtn ___________________________________________________ _ 903-725-5508 Ttltphont , ______ _ 

Gilmer City ______________ _ Statt ___________ _ Tx. 75644 IIp _____ _ 

Ar. you In Allrlc.n Citizen or legally tllgiblt for IIploYllnt In the U.S.A.? YII_X __ No ___ IIf YII, nrlflcltion .Ill be r'qulred.1 

AI" you of tht legal agt to Mork? ___ 'l_e_s ____________ Wlr. you prlVlo~dy IIPIoYld by us? .!!!.. If YII, wh.n? Present 

Posltlon(sl applied for County Treasurer Deparhtnt hI requeshd _____________________ _ 

Wh.t d.t. Mould you be .lIgiblt for Mork If you application Is conSldlrld favorlbly? _1_-_1 _________________ 19 93 

List Iny .xperl.ncIS, skills or othlr qualifications which Mill b. of splclll bln,fit in the Jab or D'plrtlent for which you arl Ipplylng? 

County employee for II plus years. Know all county employees and hava taken commissoners 

court minutes for years so know county routine. 

Splclallzed Skills (thick Skills/Equlpunt Oplrattdh 

-'- CRT ~ Calcul.tor Latus 1-2-3 Productlon/Mobll. 1Iachlnlry (lIlUI 

LPC ~ Typewrlt.r ~ Wordperfect 

LFu ~ PBX Systll First Choic. 

ELu:ATlIIt 

School ~II & Addr.ss of School Courn af Study 

Elmntlry NlA 

High Union Grove General , 
Colltgl Tyler Jr. and Kilgore Jr. College Accounting 

Oth.r 
(Splelfy) 

,~!...:.~-! !""""::!:- ',' ; ... t~·r ..... . "~ ~ ~1""'" .... '''' • .,..,-,. "'!!"fS~' 

Yurs 
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I:EllTIflCll1Ell IN! LlIDSEB 

" htrt In, ,peclll Lletn,., and/or Ctr\lfleat., that you wish to hive con,ld.red for thll Job. Lilt What Iglncy ll,ued you thll 
etal.IC.rtlflclt. and the d1t. you ree.lved th.11 

EJIILIIYI£Hf HISTORY 

lit below prls •• t and past .lploYI.nt. beginning with your 10,t rlCtnt tlplay.r. 

• Mal. and Addr.,s of Calpany Upshur County 

Type If IUllnm ________ _ Suptnhor __ R_ex_A_. _S_h_a_w ____ _ Tthphont _8_4_3_-3_0_8_3 __ _ 

Elpllytd froo __ 1_98_0 ____ h __ 1_9_92 ___ _ StarUng ullry ____ _ Endlngullry 1,193.40 

RUlon f.r Ltlvlng ___ P_r_e_8_e_n_t_l_y_em_p_l_o_y_e_d __________________________ _ 

Dtlcrlbe the work yau dldl ________________________________ _ 

~ ",II Ind Addr." If ealpeny University of Texas Health Center 

T~jIf If lusln'lI __ H_o...;8P;...i_t_a_I ____ _ Suplfvhor No longer there Tthphont _______ _ 

E.pl,ytd frol ....;..19;...7.,:5 _____ h _.:..19;...8_0:--___ _ Starting saliry ____ _ Ending uliry 1,200.00 

Atl"n far Lllylng __ W_a_n_t_e_d_t_o_w_o_r_k_c_l_o_s_e..;.r_t_o_h_o_m_e ______________________ _ 

Dtlcrlbe the work you did: _"A'S:;-upr:e;:;rv=irs_o_r_P_u_l_m_o_na_r-'y~p_h..:y_S_i_C_a_l_T_h_e_ra-'p:...:y~D_e...;p_t_._T_h_i_s_D_e..:p:...t_._h_a_s_s_i_n_ce.:._b_e_e:....n __ 
deleted. 

3. ",II and Addr." If Cupany Gilmer Hospital - Old Hospital 

Typ. of Buslnt" Hospital Suprrvhor Glenn Bunn Tthphonl 

Elplayed frot 1970 to 1974 Starting salary Don't rementwfig salary: >; 
,.. 

<::) 

RI.,on for L •• vlng Illness of Child ,,, ", 
~~ N 

Describe thl work you didl n w 
...,., 

4. ",I. and Addrlss If COlpany - :-r: 
, -., 

Type .f Buslntss Suptrvhar = L) hlt~ ,p 

Elplayed fru to Starting salary Ending salary 

Alison for L.lvlnl , 
D.scrlb. the work you dldl 

I htrlby Ily. perll,slon to contact the t.ploYlrl Ilstld aboyt conclrnlng Iy prior wor~l~ ~ < 

'. , 
-~ r "). _ 

, -(I t 

I J.' -.: , , -
, .. -
,~ 

Slgnld~ (bd\-r 
If thtrl II I particulll' "play.rlll, you do not whh us h contact, pha" Indicate Which ont(s). ___________ _ 
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Nail Tim Cone 

Occupation District Attorney 

Nail Wayne Toliver 

Occupation Attorney 

Nail Steve Murray 

Occupation Funeral Director 

IIERSOR. REfEIIEIIIS 
(Not Forllr ElploYll1 or R.latl •• I' 
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Addrlll __ "'4""O ... 5 ... N:.:. • .....,T..,i"'t"'u"'s .... --::G.".i""lm""e""r ..... ___ _.------

Phon. Nulblr 843-5513 

Addrlll ___ B~o_x~9~6~9~.~G~i~l~m~e~r~._T~x~, ___________ __ 

Phonl NUlber _8"'4...,;3;.,.-_2..;;,5_1.;.3 ______ _ 

Addrnl __ 18_0_0_G_r_e_e_n_w_a;..y.;.._G_i_l_m_e_r..;._T_x_, ________ _ 

Phon. Nulblr 843-3328 

Thl fact, lit forth In IY application for IlploYlent arl true and cOlpllt., I und.r,tand that If IlploYld, any fal,. ,tat'l.nt In thll 
application lay r.sult in IY dislissal, I furthlr understand that thil application shall not constltut. nor b. d.lled a centract or 
prolill of 'lploYlent, Elploy •• , r'laln frll to f.sign th.ir l.ploYllnt at any til' for any or no f.ason, .ithout not Ie., and the Count, 
r.tainl the right '0 t.rain.t. any .Iploy •• at any 'II', according to the guid.lln.1 lit In th. p.fsonn.1 policy, 

(2 \ 
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9J1:-~()\.~~G December %1. 1992 

Judi. De.n .nd County Commisaionersl 

Pl •••• con.id.r thi~ my application for the position of County Treaaurer which 

vill b. vacated at the end of this year by Mr. Vernon Vick. 

The reasons 1 think 1 should be considered are that when Mr. Vick ran,'for thia 

office the firat time. 1 vas in a run off election with him and 1 received 

almost aa many votes 8S he did. There are many people in the county who 

supported me then and will support me again when 1 run for this position. 

AIIO, 1 h.ve been. county employee for over 11 yeara and get along well with 

.11 dep.rtmentl in the county. AI you know, I presently work in the County 

Clerk's Office and while this is not the Treasurer's Office, 1 hava a working 

knowledge of their office procedures and will attend all seminars, meetings 

and schools that will help me become certified. 

1 think 1 am capable of handling this .position artd would appreciate your 

conaideration. 

Thank You, 
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'CI~I CO:-iE 
CRIMINAL DISTIUC'"1' ATrOR:\EY 

92 OEe 23 Pt112: 31t 
r.'." . ( .. ·,n. it 

Crimlnlll District Attorney 
40S s. "ITUS 6f. ____ --:'':7~ 

I.:I'SIIVR COI.::\TV r :?ulY 
GILMER. TEXAS 75M4 

December 17, 1992 

Upshur County Commissioners Court 
Upshur County Courthouse 
Gilmer, Texas 75644 

RE: Upshur County Rural Fire 
Prevention District '1 

Dear Commissioners and Judge Dean: 

As you know my term on the Upshur County Rural Fire 
Prevention District #1 Board of Directors expires December 
31, 1992. Please be advised that I do not wish to be 
re-appointed to serve on the Fire Board. I have enjoyed 
serving the community in this capacity and stand ready to 
assist the Board in anyway I can in the future. I think it 
would be a good idea for some "new blood" to have this 
opportunity. 

Thank you for your attention and cooperation. 

Sincerely, 
7 

,~. 
TCltr 
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Upshur Count~ Treasurer 
THE SOFTWARE QROUP. INC 

PAY R 0 L LIP E R SON N E L 
CHECK REQIST"R 

S Y S T E M 16 10 25 21 DEC 1992 
PAGE 1 

,I 
CHECK", " "" Check D.te PAYROLL DATE Issued to..... NET PAY. DD STATVS :;1 

53826-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 GREEN. EDSEL DEE JR 144 89 N ':1 
53995-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 DEAN. CHARLES EVERETT 2.079 08 N • 

53997-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 CAIN. D~RONDA KAYE 974.22 N !.~' 
S3998-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 LOFTIS • .10 ANN 8S2 78 N I" 
~~OOO_D"'A ,~ .. ~..,~o":) _'1_":).1~""-IC~_ _____ M1""~D.= Lnnrl::' n~~=, 

54000-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 SHAW. REX AUDEN"'~--- --1-.50-5 83 N fj 
54001-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 LOVD. DAN',y MICHAEL 1.179 00 N ,', 

c:..,.. 5400? peA 12,."J<S;Z 1-. .. ;"J'9.... CQX J1'~V j;\OOi; 96967 .. 
, 54003-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 PALMER. LINDA S BIB 60 N ,~ 

54004-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 FORE. SHIRLEV C 2.023 31 N ''1 
M :;4005 PCP 1:1'2;;'''2 1:U27A'112 S7£G'bb I'lbL' 278 14 II ';j 

. 54006-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 IlHITESIDE. RUTH TYSON 1.131 26 N ~" 
54007-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 QliEEN. RHONDA Y 832 67 N F~ 

c400a pCA 1~'~;;'9;1 1:1'~:I'9:;! t 'M;lE:;;' It iR'HUE: " 89- 91 II ~'. 
S4009-PCA 12/23/92 12123192 JONES. CAROLYN SUE 905. 74 N : 
54010-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 PILCHER. JEAN S 790.24 N ~ 
:;4011 PCA 12'2;;'9;1 1;1''':/'92 P'V ",-"ACE "IIlV 1 !ilB 74 " ' 
54012-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 ro:oo'lE. BARBARA L 746. 57 N ~ 
S4013-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 PERRY. CAROLYN .JO 9BO 06 N I 
'AOl4-PCA Z-"23 ISO-' 2"'t;':it9~ R(P( l'''''= ... ·tpct ,,"bTr:4" 133 <;5 tJ ~ 
54015-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 SMITH. NACRA CITA 7B3 54 N ~ 
54016-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 COSTON. GORMAN 721 07 N 
:;4017 PCA I;lQ;I'.;; 12'23'.;; C "---D' 1/ 6 Bao ........ fiSl---_f' .... ---------
54018-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 TUi<r.E'l. GAS TEL 196 98 tl rj 
:!4019-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 CROW. JAM"S A 749. B2 N ~ 

B 
540;10 PCA 12 '23 '''2 12 '23 II;;;; ;pvr sa. ""R¥ DELL 1.555 54 " d~ 
:!4021-PCA 12123192 12/23/92 JONES. EVELYN D 1.504. BO N ' 

I 54022-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 KIMEPOVG"" TERESA A. 1,503 00 N ~. 
I 54023 PC' 12 '23 '92 12/23/92 , ISEETT rOBErT S 2.740 2S ,. 

54024-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 ROSS. TERPI LYNN 1.541 62 N 
54025-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 EAST. KAREN A 973 69 N ~ 

540:1. PC' 12 '23/92 12126,<.92 FLi?iD tom. to B::;a 65 " .~' 
:!4027-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 HARRIS. MYRA NELL BBS.9O N r 

j :!402B-PCA 12/23192 12/23/92 HOWC'l.L. LINDA LOUISE SB3 3B.. ~ 
"', 5 4 0;10 PC~ 12'23'92 12'~3'''2 GTE:!."'" ~'R"'-" OT', H.e 94 PI ;2 

54030-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 VICK. TH:JI1AS VERr,o/'! 1.675 16 N H 
:!4031-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 BOWDEn. CLAUDENE 712 9B N !9 
5lC:':1 PC" 1:;1'2;;/92 12'23''1;; ;;'V;S 511L:RRY R 7'49 S6 Ii ":: 
54033-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 DAVIS. LAVACA" 977.77 N ~ 
:!4034-PCA 12/23192 12/23/92 FAILS, PATSY M 7BB. 10 N 
5 4 '35 PC' 12'23'92 12/23,e2 "O'-l_O"V BAI'lBt"'" a 961 44 " ' 
54036-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 HVTCHIN5. WANDA L 772 12 N r. 
54037-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 MAYHAt •• ~EVERLY Q 1.007 73 N r, 
:HO:lii PC' 12R3.<-92-1~a,u;2 "OGRe.-;;w.ftG~ELEE 405 89.. • 

-" ~ ~ 
C!J :!4039-PCA 12/23192 12/23/92 PITTMAN. J'JNIOR L 2:!1 20 N ~' 
A. 5404o-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 SMITH. MICHEAL. LOYD 1.589 40 N 

. 54041-PCA 12123/9~12/;;:~2 l_BB -;:c;~ L 7.0-0~I~--_f .. .----------
f· ~4042-PtA 1~/23J92 12/~3/:;:2 R:):::'E"" FA""'OND R 1, 1~1 00:;> N 
F' ~043-PCA 12/23/92 1&!/23/9~ SP'lITH, EAFl\iEY CRAA'T 962 79 N r - CA J~'~:1I-9.--1~.I::3/-;;~ ~-;..-~;c::-~ S~7-07 N 
~' ~ 54045-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/ 0 2 SARTOr<. DGBIlY Q 726.99 N 

-' .. 

0- -;, '~J __ 0" .. ';:,.''1. ,,;~'- 'o{:'~ 

,-

---/ 

,.. ... -..&..~.~'~""-.. ~~,. ~~:~. 
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Uplhur Countv Tr •• sur.r 
THE SOFTWARE 'ROUP. INC. 

-------- -------- --------------------
PAY R 0 L LIP E R SON N E L 

CHECK REgISTER 
S Y S T E 11 lE,' 10 21> 21 DEC 1992 

PAgE :2 

-, I:~ 
'") ,:1 

CHECK .••••.•••. Ch.ck Dat. PAYROLL DATE 

54046-PCA 12/23/92 12/23192 
~, 

r.su.d to •.•.••.••••.•.• NET PAY .• 

HENSON. CLODDIE D 726 37 

DO 

N 

STATUS. 
" '. 

., 54047-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 ~NKINS.STANLEY EVQENE 69626 N 
"4049-2CA. J';!,l~:H9'" S :2 t:Z:i tS:~ AI.:C .... C IQ~U IIAUW6l1 1 :;';1 6:3 ~ "4049-pe4 l'2t:2:l'c'" ':2("~t9~ Ar CC .... C 'QlooItl ~ATTw.Q' , :2,' .:3 ,., 

r' :'l I. 54049-PCA 12/23/92 12/23192 BENCE. RONALD DALE 1.21838 N 
54050-1'CA 1;1123/92 12/23/92 BETTERTON. ANTHONY SCOTT 1.41506 N 

~ I:M 
. .'\ ~jg" 

:S40~1 aCA l~l;Z3l9:;;Z J:2t~3'!il~ 81111" I it ~ A¥ 1o¥~1N 1 3;l.;l 2Q ~I 
54052-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 BURRIS. RANDY DAVID 1.206 00 N 
54053-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 CROMLEY. ROBERT ~ 1.337.61 N 
S40S4-PCA J2/~J(92 J;Z(;'J'S~ CQ::I,i RICHARD D 1 :;;/; g, 
54055-PCA 12123/92 12123/92 
54056-PCA 12/23/92 12/23192 

" :5 4 057-PC4 12'23 '92 '$'(~3'9;Z 

FORTSON. LARRY WAYNE 
.JORDAN. MURRAY K. 
""we' liRR¥ IoVNN 

1.347.68 
t. 527. 38 
1 3;6 41 

N 
N 

" 
1-0 ... ... 

) r: 
.,1 

54058-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/'12 MAYFIELD. KENNETH ~L 1.20844 N 
54059-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 NORMAN. SEL TON ROt<AL.O 1.320 11 N 1 

-' 

) 

54060-2CA J:&!l~JlS2 1;2''''3lS'''' 5A~'OER. DOUDV .11i~1. 1 q:;,:;, 85 " 540bl-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 SEWELL. LARRY W. 997.99 N 
54062-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 WESSON. PAMELA JOY 869.72 N 
S4063-eCA l~l2:Jl92 12'23'92 WWCR:lOM Ii! AUf. A ~&A.iii r 1 & .;151 ;za 
54064-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 YOUNG. LELAND WAYNE 441. 67 N 
5406:!-PCA 12/23/92 12123192 BARBER.S DARLENE 1.058.29 N 
~"':L~-eCA J~t~:3l92 
54067-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 BETTERTON. ~IANCY LYN 1.484 70 N 
54068-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 COOK.,JOHN RUBIN 969 81 N 
""' ......... _D~A. _ '~'~"J'Q~ ~ ~ ,~., .. e":) r.~"! ITO 'l\.,..~e A 

54070-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 EDWAPDS.SANDRA D 997.49 N 
54071-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 FENNELL. SHERRY L. 'I'll 49 N 
c,Jlf"','7:l_P("4 1 ~.'~.,/C):) 1 ':)/':'t"':l.10'" ,..OTe •. ,!"',. ... 

" 54073-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 GRUNDEN. ,JULIE F. 1.050 67 N 

• ..... .. 
" ~ 

.' I. 

] 54074-PCA 12/23/92 12/23192 HAYS. SHELIA R 1.050 05 N ;. 
1 5 4 0 Z S-ecA '2/~3/92 S"'l/"', /s2 HE1..Pe:~ISTTt' RAY II 964 74 ,., , 
'J 5407b-PCA 12/23/92 12123192 ,JENKINS, STANLEY E 1.061 48 N ~. 

~ 
54077-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 LlN(;LE. ,JOSEPH RICHARD JR 1.059 38 N ; 
54078-PCA '2l"'3l92 ,,,,,'"'13 /5 ;1 MM~SHbq' I.. ELat.I05U 284 qO ., , 1 54079-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 MATtHS. ALICE FAYE 736 93 N :. 

) ,4080-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 MOORE. ,JERRY A 1.066 76 N , 
- 54oS1_PCA t 2/~3l9j l;t r'l3'g'" M'IRP~Y tJADRA H t 04& as " ; . ~J 54082-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 ROBINSON. BARBARA GALE 1.036 63 N ~ 

" 54083-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 ROIlltISON. DONNA G 1.081 65 N 
S.;,O)34-PCA '2 / :2,3 / 92 l-tI-O'3'o.... e;, OIS CE'ORce: eMiL. 1 014 23 ., _ 

~ 
54085-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 WALKER. DIANE 752.55 N : 

" 54086-PCA 12/23/'12 12/23/92 MITCHELL. RONNIE GEN!; 2.072 24 N , 
1 54087_P~A '2/;'3l92 1~''''310'"'l TOM' HI fJOifMA C 1 4~3 63 ., ~ 

5408a-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 "'YLIE. MILTON ,J 1,522 40 tl F 
U J :;4C89-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 BILLINGSLEY. BILLY W 1.076 90 N 'j 

- 5';1"o-pCA ''"1/'"'13/92 '2C'J3'S'"'I EP~~.ER;'I ! EF oa8 hI, N ~ 1 
54091-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 HANSO....,. ROY DEAN 1.128 92 N 
~40q2-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/~2 LtN~S~Y.GADDI5 " 1.845 67 N 

________ -!iCi 4C9 "'-PCA '2.L23L92--.1U23.!«i''2 ROn~SOU OSCAR S3SS...J;Sh!b~--_'''j-_-----__ _ 

-, l 
. ..-..... '. -. ~ o ,'?"~~--;~"'-"'" '!'.. 'r''; - .. -...:.: ..... ~ 0 ...... • '-

-.'- - - _ .. -:-::. 
;- .. ; o~ 

.,", h--;-

-... .:.~ . ... ,.,., .... ...... --- .. -.:-
. "-

" ~'J~~' t)!;.~.&~~r ....... 

''It 
I ., ! 

') 

'" '<~, 'at';' ..... 

-' 
01 

0 

, 

:J 

:.) 

_\ 

."- .... ~" 

~~ ........ ~.:. t"., ... I.~:-;.r~-.,.·-

t! !~OQ4-PCA 12/23/92 12/23 / Cj2 S'"'il Tr:. EDt IE ,J 1. ceq 7b N ;-
v 1-' 54095-PCA 12/23/92 1~/23/92 STO~ER. ,JP-MES LcrJIS 1.314 5S N II -' t 

! """OiC_?C? l~~'-9~ J;>/;::-"/C"; -:-"C ... L:~!JSSE~;~ 3aO-~ t: 54097-PCA 12/23/92 12/~3/~2 WA'lREN, DONALD C 421 58 

il 
N 

.' 

~ - _____________ ~ •• _ ... ,"'o ~--.~..,.,.,.~_.. •• ' "'~"!1..',~"'.1 
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Upshur Count~ Treasurer PAY R 0 L LIP E R SON N E L 5 Y S T E M Ib 10 28 21 DEC lCf92 l. - , THE SOFTWARE GROUP. INC CHECk REGISTER PAGE 3 

· " ~ . .." , CHECK. . . Check Date PAYROLL DATE Issued to .. NET PAY. DO STATUS 
" , '. 

· 54098-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 CROC~ETT.HARRV ~AMES 895 25 N 

'1 

i "') • 54099-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 FATHERREE.MERKEL FREDERICK 1.118 67 N 
• .~ ~'~~'D~ 'M---- - -, 

54101-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 HORTON. HUIlERT R b89 31 N ~ :. ...... -- -- ~."::"~ • 1-.... ' .... _.;.-0 • 54102-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/9;! JEFFERY. DONALD RAY 913 9b N 
• u. ~ .... ~ '" "- .M_- -.~ -

54104-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 P£:N~ARVIS.ABIlDTT LYNN 1.363 37 N 
:t · 54105-PCA 12/;!3/92 12/23/92 STAr..:u::v, TOMMY LEE 1.896 15 N 

u ,.,., ., 'e- ~ -- ~ 

~ '} 
54107-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/°2 LOVD. DAVID GRAIn 1.857 20 N · 54108-~~A 12/23/92 12/23/92 PERRY. MICHAEL 0 15b 29 N ! , ....... ~'c~ ,.".,., "~TT "" -

" .., 54110-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 TUCKER. HOWARD KEVIN 892 Db N " 

I 
5411I-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 BALLARD. GERALD WAYNE 933 59 N 

• " .... ~_DrA ., ., - - - ... 

') 
54113-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 EATHERTON. THOMAS EDWARD 1.849 b4 N 

~ I 5411:-~~A 12/23/92 12/23/92 GURLEY. WILLIAM EDWARD 1.118 94 N ., • .,., ",->-
I 12/23/92 12/23/92 SHAW. TOM P 

, 

I 
5411b-PCA b99 bl N . 

-' 54117-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 TIMMONS. GERALD WAYNE 1.115 54 N t . "" .. ..... e., ,- . - -, 
12/23/92 GILLHAM. DONNY PAUL 

~ I 
54119-PCA 12/23/92 427 81 N :J 5412D-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 MORRISON. JOYCE FRANCES 1.4b8 lb N 
.. ~.~. _or. -' ., ,.,., ",,,- _,"LL- - ·.cUSS-Lbo P \JL\ J qeD 5'3 II 

I :) 
541~2-PCA 1~/23/92 12/23/C;~ SANDEPS.BARBARA ELAINE 238 22 N 
541~3-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 SMITH. EMMA JEAN 807 90 N ""-' .~ . ,., ... .,."e- - - -

~ 
54125-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 THO .... PSON. NANCY K 518.48 N ~ 5412b-PCA 12/23/92 12/23/92 WILLIAMS. ANNA L 52b 75 N , ... ''''7_0~ ''''">3/92 12'23'92 IlIL:"I"HS. " ... NET e 759 59 II 
MI2B-PCA 12/23/92 1~/23/q~ SHATTLES. CYNTHIA C 313 14 N f~ ! 

..J . , 
~1 .. , 

) , 
139.152.02 , · ~1 

i J J I 

i 
~ 

, 

I ~ ~ \ 

i 
r 

.J ti- rj i 
j I ~".-' . .. ".. ~. ".' . • t....._ ... 
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I I .J " 

I 1 
i ! 1._- , -

~~[~ ~ , ~ , 
J ~ ~ , 
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UPSh.... COUNTY A C C 0 U N T SPA Y A B L E S Y S T E " ~2 DEC 1992 

Ch.c.,ng AccountCs' APCA 
THE SOFTWARE OROUP. INC. D •• bur •••• nt. ".4_ fro. 12/23/92 thru 12/~3/92 

lI.n40 ......................... . Ch.ck .... ount. 

PAQE I [l 

l~ "'I 
I: 

....... :.~ ~ ~:. ... -:: ;.--"!:~:-=: .... 
l"V .. :5J 42 "EaSeD PAtROCc PROCESSING 535,. ,8 It 
12/23/92 FIRST NATIONAL BANK QIUMER I. 
12/23/92 FIRST NATIONAL BANK GIUMER S15.194 83 I, 

12} 23, 92 UPSHUR COUN it FAiROLL $1, 51" 96 !: 
12123/92 UPSHUR COUNTY INSURANCE ACCOUN S6. 720. 87 
._. __ •• _ TEXAS COUNTY L DISTRICT RETIRE ~ 
1 .. ,23;92 UPSHUR COO.Jif FArneLL .16000 

HC 12123/92 FIRST NATIONAL BANI<. QILI'IER S28. 039. 3B 
f~ "1 54 I 39-APCA HC 12/23/92 TEXAS COUNTY L OISTRICT RETIRE S26.702 09 

~ 

.... 
~t2 -:r 
S L4. fi!. ::! 

r=:.~~ ~ ..: 

~ c;.;- g 

Tot.l '0 .. APCA - Account. P.~.bl. Cl •• "i"g Account S7B.B07.91 

.r.ng 1101 ....... .i"D,g..." 7& 

::: 
~ 

'C-------------------------------------

~ '_ .. '00., '«."."n""-Oi' 
~(L~(f>~ 

~ '/ J?-7z0S 
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~ R ~e? ~ IOJrZ:y Eatherton 
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LEASE AGREEMENT 

THE STATE OF TEXAS X 
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 

COUNTY OF UPSHUR X 

I. 
PARTIES 

This is a lease agreement between the County of Upshur, 

State of Texas, hereinafter known as "Lessee" and James A. 

Crow, hereinafter known as "Lessor". 

II. 
DESCRIPTION OF THE PREMISES 

The subject of this lease is a 16' x 24' wood and metal 

Biding building located at 120 East Gilmer Street in Big 

Sandy, Upshur County, Texas. 

III. 
PURPOSE 

The purpose of Lessee entering into this lease is for 

the Justice of the Peace for Precinct 5 to conduct the 

business of the office of Justice of the Peace and hold 

appropriate court sessions. 

IV. 
TERM OF LEASE 

This lease shall commence on day of 

~ , 19q1/ and will be renewable at the end of 

one year from the inception of this lease contract and may be 

continued each year thereafter under the same provisions. 



" 

j 

VOL ;P1 PG 9{a 

V. 
RENTAL PAYMENT 

Lessee agrees to pay to Lessor the amount ot One and 

No/lOO ($1.00) Dollar per year for the lease and use of said 

building for the purposes before stated. 

VI. 
MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS 

Lessee agrees to provide insurance coverage for the 

building and contents. Lessee will promptly pay all gas, 

electric, and water rates or charges as well as any local and 

long distance telephone charges incurred at said premises. 

The Lessor agrees to keep the before mentioned premises in 

good condition and agrees that the Lessor will be entirely 

responsible for all maintenance and repair on said premises. 

VII. 
TERMINATION OF LEASE 

Lessee and L~ssor agree that either party may terminate 

this lease agreement with thirty (30) days written notice to 

the other party. 

SIGNED this the ci 3('\ day of ~~[~ 
19 t1~ in Upshur County, Texas. 

J s A. Crow 
LESSEE 

~verett Dean, County Judge 
Upshur county, Texas 

LESSOR 

, 

- -------------

-------------------------------



,--~-~ --- ~~- -~ .~-~~_ .. - ~ .. - . 

PERtllT APPLICATION FOR 
USE of UI'SIIUR COUNTY RIGIIT OF WAY 

TO: TilE UrSIlUR COUNIY COIIHlSSIONERS COURT 

COUNTY OF UrSIIUR 

GlUIER, n:XAS PRI:.Cl NCT -IFtou..:;,a,J .... - ......;/:.-___ _ 

DATE /.2 - /(P' 7.2-

Formal notice Is hereby glven that l1 ,d ~'''- /Yle..6L. 
whose princtpol oddress is i1:...19 MV4,:;, -~;~u& Iiu. f-!.'i::, Z; M<lV 

doe s propos e lo "t DC e 0 _...Jc-...:.!::l.<.:!ool-/Jo:v..J..e,;.....c,&'-'t""'=~_,...-________ _ 
wi thln the RO\-I o( CO\llity Rond -:;LJ~I·/udL..!w~o.J./.o~dl.... _________ _ 
(IS follows: pio...u- .... ~~ /8['7./-oAlrJ /A"c.Vld~?) 

(;Jq7- ,;),373- ~:#) w;.u-tJr~ J 

1~ t~ Cf- ~'-~/~fv' 

"he locotion olld description of the proposed Hnes or 

oppertclIllllc(.'S is more flllly shown by three (3) caples of 
drlll4lngs oltoched lo thls opplicatlon-

"" work will be os dlrected:jy the Cdunty Cotm1luloner or 
his designole In Cull occordonc",wlth Upshur County Road & 

IIr hJge Deparlment 1'0 lld es ond speclf lcations, 
rroposed construction will begln, If approved, on or after 
_______ dny of ___________ , 19_, 

TITLE ____________ _ 

ADDRESS 

,.., 
~ [" C1 .... , . CI (, ..... , ,,, .- , 1 ,-

" \ ~: .. ,,,,,~.,. 
N . ) J';::: 

<": '-" 
I" 

::2 -,~. ~ '.~ 
-' --- , ".-
~ 

0 \~<:: ~ -' ~, -, ?"" r.- " =-. -: 
,f.-
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rER:tlT APrLICATIO:1 fOR VOL_@? 1'09'11 
USE m' UPSllUR COUNT"l RIellT OF '.lAY FIL~.O nct. ;\ 511/\\'.' 

COPII: \' Cl. '.:I;)~ 
TO: TilE urSIIUR eotlt/TI COIlr'lISSIOtlERS COURT 

COutlTY OF urSIiUR 
9'2 OEC 23 PH 12: 40 

C IJ.HER. TEXAS PRECINCT _..;T~H~R.;;oEE;;;... ___ · _t:._,._, _. _'; ,::m.1X. 
DATE ___ .!;D:£C'£.c:,.. J2!.JllJ,...J..12,9 92;2~GilY;;. ===-r.;p;:=ii. ?iffillTY 

Form~l notice is hereby given that PRITCHETT WATER SUPPLY CORP. 

\Whose principal acluress is P. O. BOX 567 Gilmer. TX. 756411 
docs propose to place a 1" PVC water line (Road Crossing) 
wi thin the Ro\,J of County Road __ ~A.;;S.;.P.;;E;.;.N_T.:.;R;.;;A;.;;I.:.;L;;..-________ _ 

as follows: To tie into 2" water line on North side of Aspen Trail 
and cro~s Aspen Trail with a 1" PVC water line to 
serve one dwelling - Vern Case. Said line is to c,ross 
Aspen Trail app. 1,600 feet Northeast of intersection 
of Spruce Road & Aspen Trail. The crossing will be ' 
encased from ditch to ditch in 2" PVC casing and will 
be 3 feet below ditch, with meter set on private pro­
perty. 

Tile location and description of the proposed lines or 
~ppertenances is more fully shown by three (3) copies of 
d~awlngs attached to tills application. 
All work will be as dir~cted by the County Commissioner or ... 
his designate In Cull accorJance with Upshur County Road & 
Dddge Dc:partmellt (luI tcil!s and specifications. 
Proposed cor,st.ructiCln will b~gin, if 8pproved. on or after 

29th d.,y of Dec. • 1992 • -, 

NAHE J&!j [1 :IX 
TITLE Manager 

• • 

ADDRESS P. O. Box 567 Gilmer, .TX 75644 

• • •. 1 1 I' , , , , .. , , I I I I I I , "" ,.... 'I I , I , ,-, - 11"1 

I 

I 
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PROPOSED ROAD CROSSING: 
To serve one dwelling -
Vern Case. Line to be 
1- PVC encased in 2-
PVC from ditch to ditch.: 
Pipe will be 3' below 
ditch, meter will be se 
on private property. 
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VOL 019 

l'ERHl T AI'PLICATION FoR 

liSE ()f UI'SIIUR COUNTY RIGIIT OF WAY 

'1'01 ll1E UI'SHUR COUN'l'V COIIHlSSIONERS COURT 
COllIHV OF \ll'SIIUI\ 

G I UIElt, 'l'F..XAS I'RtC1NCT _--:.2 _______ _ 

DA1'E December 22, 1992 

formol notice Is heroby given that Goldston Pipeline Company 

\~hose pr Illc Ipol oddress Is p.e.Box 570365, Houston, Tx 77257 

docs propose \,0 "I oce 0 two pipeline crossings 

wlLhln the ROil o[ County Rood _....::C:.::a~rn;:;a-:.;.t~i;:::o.::n...:R~o:.::a:;;:d __________ _ 

tIS Coilowsl 

Bored crossings under Carnation Road, one near entrance 
to old city dump, the other near the entrance to the 
new city dump. 

The latter will be in the same right-of-way as existing 
line and crossing will be 15' North of existing crossing. 

'Ihe locot10n tmd descdptLon of the p~oposed linea or 

tlppcrtonOllC!!S is 1I10re 11111y shown by t;hree (l)' cople,_ of 

dr(J\~ll1gs nLtoched Lo thLs oppLlcatlon. 

All work will be os dlrected::'y the Cdunty Conmlsaloner or 
his deslgnnte 1.11 Cull accordonc".wlth Upshur County Road & 

lid dge VcpaLollllcll1: po llc1es ami specifications 0 

rrol'osed construction will begin, if ~vprove~, on or after 
5th day of _.::.J:::.an:,:.:u::.:;a:.:;r .. v _________ , 19.2l-0 

"Mlt!fr. tiM eGilbert 

TITLE Land Manager 

ADDRESS PIO.Box 570365, Houston, 77257 

(713)785-8217 

"" -n - N 
r- ei g:::u ." to:.' 1'1 em 
; - n :.r.:><.." . .) N 
n c.l -I l ·-

'C- .-<, r ,0 rrI :::-: -,;, ,",,)Ul O .... ~ r-::I: 
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-< - 0 

----------~-,~-------------~ 



Two bored crossings of County road as shown 
each with an 8-5/8" conduit; .322" wall, 28.55 lb/ft containing: 

A. 3-1/2" 00 schedule 40 seamless steel pipeline with .300" wall, DRL PEB, X-42 
grade B, coated and wrapped to TGF-3 specifications, operating at 1400 psi. 

B. 2-3/8" 00 schedule 40 seamless steel pipeline with .154" wall, 3.65 Ib/ft 
grade B, coated and wrapped to TGF-3 specifications, operating at 1400 psi. 

c. 2" 00 star 2000 II fiberglass pipeline with .333" wall, 2.05 lb/ft, operating 
at 500 psi. 
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fiCX I,. SHAW 

CO!J~!TY Cl.rHI\ 
(lERtIlr Al'l'LlCATlON FOR 02 D-C 23 PH 12 1·0 

liSE lIF UI'SIIUR COUN'l''i RieUr OF WAy;l t. : .. 
l:'~'I",l CU'!.ilr. U. 

'WI 111£ lll'SIIUR COUN ..... COIIHlSS10NERS COURT ~y-----_ 
COUNTY OF \!I'SIIUll 

C 11.m.ll, '1' EXAS I'RE.CJNCT 2 

lJA 1'E December 22, 1992 

Formo 1 not lco J S horf!by g lvon that Goldston Pipeline Company 

whose I'tlllclplll adell'oss 19 P.O.Box 57Q365. Houston. Ix 77257 

VEPurr 

clo Q S P t opn sot. 0 pi ae 0 0 _-!p:,:i:,!;.p:;;el:.;:i:,:;n:;:;e,,;c:.;:r:,;;o.:;,s:;;s i;;,;n;:.:g:-.. _________ _ 

loll lh1n the ROI-I o[ COllllly Ropd Snyder Addition Road 

LIS (0 llowSl 

Bored crossing under Snyder Addition Road approximately 
1/2 mile North of intersection with State Highway 154. 

New lines will be in same right-of-way as eXisting line 
and crossing will be 15' South of existing crossing. 

'Ihe location alld desctll'tion of the pl:oposed 11nell ot' 

lll'pcrtf!1I0IlC(!S is lIIore tlllly shown by t.htee (3) cople,' of 
drOl~ll1gs attached to thls opplication. 
All work will be ns directed :~y the CdUl\ty COlmlluloner or 
hI s des I s"ale I" [u II oceordollc ft • wlth Upshur County Road & 

Ill' hlge \)epBl'lltlCllt po He les and speclE leat 10nll. 
rroposed constrllctlon w1l1 begln, if ~rproved, on ot' after 

5th tillY 0 f January , 19..2.L... 

II."E~ ~i 
oe Gilbert 

TlTLE __ L_a_n_d_M_Il •• n_ll_ge_r _______ _ 

ADDRESS P.Q.BOK 570365, Houston 77257 
(713)785-8217 
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Bored crossing of County road with an 8-5/8" conduit; .322" wall, 28.55 lb/ft 
containing: 

A. 3-1/2" OD Ichedule 40 .eaml ... et •• l pipeline with .300" wall, ORL PEB, X-42 
grade a, coated and wrapped to TGF-3 .pecification., operating at 1400 pai. 

a. 2-3/8" 00 schedule 40 seamless steel pipeline with .154" wall, 3.65 lb/ft 
grade B, coated and wrapped to TGF-3 specifications, operating at 1400 psi. 

C. 2" 00 Star 2000 II fiberglass pipeline with .333" wall, 2.05 lb/ft, operating 
at 500 psi. 
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REX :... SHAW 

CC'jllTY CU:RK 

SPECIAL ROAD USE AGREEMENT CONTRACT 92 O::C 23 PH 12: 39 

TilE STATE OF TEXAS . 

COUNTY OF UPSHUR 

X 

X 

. ", r""'n TL KNOW ALL HEN BY TUESE PRESENIrS _.1 • 

r,Y----::::fE=pu;;;n 
The undersigned William Robertson , hereinafter 
referred to as FIrst Party, enters Into and makes an 
agreement with Upshur county Commissioner of Precinct No.~, 
Upshur County, Texas, and in order to get material to market 
it is necessary to use a portion of Upshur County roads 
located in Precinct No.~, over which commissioner has 
jurisdiction and obligation to maintain in good repair, and 
both parties being aware of possible damage to said roads as 
a result of hauling on and over aame, enter into the 
following agreement: 

1. 
agrees to use only that section of (describe First Party 

exact route, direction and miles in tenths) ________________ ___ 
Persimmon 

2. 
First Party agrees to use ita vehicles in such a manner a. 
not to block or interfere with other traffic on aaid road, ao 
that said road will be open to travel by the public at all 
times. 

3. 
First Party agrees to grade, maintain and otherwise repair 
said road, using its own equipment, labor and materials, if 
any needed, during the duration of time that First part! ia 
removing logs from ita lands located in prec nct 
NO'--3-, upshur county. 

4. 
First Party agrees to 
condition as it was 
operations on the part 

put said road back into the sarna 
prior to the commencement of haulin9 
of Firat party. 

5. 
First party agrees to POST SURETY BOND or CASU BOND in the 
amount of $ ______ ~------~' to Upshur county Commissioner'. 
Court to insure performance'of agreement. 

6. 
Nothing herein shall be construed as a waiver by the 
Commissioner of the authority granted him by Article 6702-1, 
V.A.C.S., but the rights and authority granted the 
commissioner by the terms of Article 6702-1, V.A.C.S., are 
expressly reserved by the commissioner in the event Firat 
Party fails to abide by the conditions above set forth. 

I~( //r;-J £J,JL j r2x..J 
F rst Party signature 

Rt. 1 Box 101 
street or Box 

Ore City, TX 75683 
cIty, state and zIp Code 

903-968-6484 
Telephone 

Hill 
TImber Tract 

December 17, 1992 
Date sIgned 

Permit issued for a period 

\\ 

" f ' 

Date 

not to exceed 90 daya. 

.' 



1 
.---.. ------ .. 

, 

, 
" 

FILED 
REX A. SHAW 

COU'iTY r:U:R!\ 
SPECIAL RO~D USE AGREEMENT CONTRACT 92 DEC 23 PH 12: 39 

KNON ALL MEN BY TIlESE lpRESE~1i!i· ix. 
THE STATE OF TEXAS . 

COUNTY OF UPSIlUR 

X 

X &y-
The undersigned William Robertson , hereinafter 
referred to as FIrst party, enters Into and makes an 
agreement with Upshur county Commissioner of Precinct No.~, 
Upshur county, Texas, and in order to get material to market 
it is necessary to use a portion of Upshur County roads 
located in Precinct No.3, over which Commissioner has 
juriSdiction and obligation-to maintain in good repair, and 
both parties being aware of possible damage to said roads as 
a result of hauling on and over same, enter into the 
following agreement: 

1. 

ruun 

First Party agr... to u •• only that •• otlon of (do8oribe 
exaot rou~., diraotion and m1180 in tanth.) ________________ ___ 
______ ~R~c~d~M~apl~e~H~o~a~d~ ______________________________________ ___ 

2. 
Fir.t Party agrees to use its vehicles in such a manner as 
not to block or interfere with other traffic on said road, so 
that said road will be open to travel by the public at all 
times. 

J. 
First Party agrees to grade, maintain and otherwise repair 
said road, using its own equipment, labor and materials, if 
any needed, during the duration of time that First Party is 
removing logs from its lands located in Precinct 
No.~, Upshur county. 

4. 
First Party agrees to 
condition as it was 
operations on the part 

put said road back into the same 
prior to the commencement of hauling 
of First Party. 

5. 
First Party agrees to POST SURETY BOND or CASIl BOND in the 
amount of $~-=~~~~~~' to Upshur county Commissioner's 
Court to insure performance'of agreement. 

6. 
Nothing herein shall be construed as a waiver by the 
Commissioner of the authority granted him by Article 6702-1, 
V.A.C.S., but the rights and authority granted the 
commissioner by the terms of Article 6702-1, V.A.C.S., are 
expressly reserved by the Commissioner in the event First 
Party fails to abide by the conditions above set forth. 

j/L~~ P4~?L(hc:J 
ifrst Party s~Uie 

Rt.l Box 100 
street or Box 

cIty, sta e and zIp Code 

903-968-6484 
Telephone 

TImber Tract 

Permit issued for a period 

\ \ ., , . 

not 

Date sIgned 

to exceed 90 days. 

l_ ......... , ,_.r __ _ 
l 
t: 



t 
i 
! 
I 
I 

I 

\ 

i' 

VOL_.;$1 Cj~~ ----_PO flLEO 
REX A. SHAW 

CCU'!TY CL[RI\ 
SPECIAL ROAD USE AGREEMENT CONTRACT 

92 D£C 23 P1112: 39 
TilE STATE OF TEXAS . 

COUNTY OF UPSHUR 

x 
X 

KNOW ALL HEN BY TUESE PRESENTS: cmm. TL 
DT ___ ~=:::: 

DEPUTY The undersigned H & G Logging , hereinafter 
referred to as FIrst Party, enters Into and makes an 
agreement with Upshur county commissioner at Precinct No.~, 
Upshur County, Texas, and in order to get material to market 
it is necessary to use a portion of Upshur County roads 
located in Precinct NO'-A-, over Which Commissioner haa 
jurisdiction and Obligation to maintain in good repair, and 
both parties being aware of possible damage to said roads as 
a result ot hauling on and over same, enter into the 
following agreement: 

1. 
First Party agrees to use only that section ot (describe 
exact route, direction and miles in tenths) ________________ ___ 

Armadillo and Cherokee Trace 

2. 
First Party agrees to use its vehicles in such a manner as 
not to block or interfere with other traffio on said road, so 
that said road will be open to travel by the publio at all 
times. 

3. 
First Party agrees to grade, maintain and otherwise repair 
said road, using its own equipment, labor and materials, if 
any needed, during the duration at time that First Party Is 
removing logs from its lands located In Preoinct 
No.~, Upshur county. 

First Party agrees to 
condition as it was 
operations on the part 

4. 
put said road back into the same 
prior to the commencement of hauling 
of First Party. 

5. 
First Party agrees to POST SURETY BOND or CASII BOND in the 
amount of $.~~~~~~~~' to Upshur County Commissioner'. 
Court to insure performance'of agreement. 

6. 
Nothing herein shall be construed as a waiver by the 
Commissioner of the authority granted him by Article 6102-1, 
V.A.C.S., but the rights and authority granted the 
Commissioner by the terms of Artiole 6702-1, V.A.C.S., are 

reserved by the Commissioner in the event First 
to abide by the conditions above set forth. 

Rt. 10 Box 452H 
street or Box 

Texarkana, AR 75501 
cIty, state and zIp Code 

501-779-1079 
Telephone 

TImber Tract 

QcccmbE'r 22. 1992 
Date Signed 

Permit issued for a period 

\\ 
,­
I ' 

not to exceed 90 day •• 

.' 



FILEO 
REX A. SHAW 

SPECIAL ROAb USE AGREEMENT CONTRACT 
COUHi\' CLeRK 

THB STATB OF TEXAS. X 

COUNTY OF UPSIlUR x 

92 OEC 23 PH 12: 39 
KNOW ALL HEN BY TIlESE ~r¥,~~!!:m. n. 

The undersigned Lasco, Inc. , hereFinafter H.rUn 
referred to as FIrst Party, enters Into and makes an 
agreement with Upshur county commissioner of Preoinot No.~, 
Upshur County, Texas, and in order to get material to market 
it is necessary to use a portion of Upshur County roads 
looated in Precinct No.-!-, over which commissioner has 
jurisdiotion and obligation to maintain in good repair, and 
both parties being aware of possible damage to said roads as 
a result of hauling on and over same, enter into the 
following agreement: 

1. 
Firat Party 
exact route, 

agrees to use only that seotion of (desoribe 
direction and miles in tenths) ________________ ___ 

Giraffe Road 

2. 
First Party agrees to use its vehioles in suoh a manner as 
not to blook or interfere with other traffio on said road, so 
that said road will be open to travel by the publio at all 
times. 

3. 
First Party agrees to grade, maintain and otherwise repair 
said road, using its own equipment, labor and materials, if 
any needed, during the duration of time that First Party is 
removing logs' from its lands located in Precinct 
No 0 ___ 4_, Upshur county. 

First Party agrees to 
condition as it was 
operations on the part 

4. 
put said road back into the same 
prior to the commenoement of hauling 
of First Party. 

5. 
First Party agrees to POST SURETY BOND or CASIl BOND in the 
amount of $ , to Upshur county Commissioner's 
Court to insure performance'of agreement. 
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6. 
Nothing herein shall be construed as a waiver by the 
Commissioner of the authority granted him by Article 6702-1, 
V.A.C.S., but the rights and authority granted the 
commissioner by the terms of Article 6702-1, V.A.C.S., are 

reserved by the Commissioner in the event First 
s to ide by the conditions above set forth. 

P.O. Box 1122 
street or Box 

Gilmer, Texas 75644 
cIty, state and zIp cod~ 

903-843-2457 
Telephone 

Way 
TImber Tract 

December 21, 1992 
Date sIgned 

Permit issued for a period 

\ \ .. • • 

not to exceed 90 day •• 
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